
POWERS ELEVATION OIL WELL ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS 
CHERRY CREEK PLAZA, SUITE 1201 

600 SOUTH CHERRY STREET 
DENVER, COLORADO 80222 

PHONE NO. 303/321-2217 

December 27, 1979 

Joe D. Ramey 1 I ^ 
New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Spacing Exception (Addendum) 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Twin Mounds #1 E 
SE NE Sec. 25 T30N R14W 
2030' FNL & 590' FEL 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are duplicate copies of the U.S.G.S. Sundry Notice Form 9-331 
explaining the necessity for a spacing exception, the location and elevation 
plat showing the most recent change, a map showing the mineral ownership 
of all involved lands, and a topographic map showing location and access 
road. 

A copy of this letter is being sent, by certified mail, to the owners 
of the mineral rights requesting their consent to this exception. The 
companies involved are shown on the Mineral Ownership Map. 

Should you require additional information in order to approve this 
Application for Spacing Exception, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

POWERS ELEVATION ' V ^ 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A.C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



POWERS ELEVATION OIL WELL ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS 
CHERRY CREEK PLAZA, SUITE 1201 

600 SOUTH CHERRY STREET 
DENVER, COLORADO 80222 

PHONE NO. 303/321-2217 

December 5, 1979 

Dugan Production Corporation 
Box 234, 709 E. Bloomfield Road 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

RE: Spacing Exception 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Twin Mounds #1 E 
SE NE Sec. 25 T30N R14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

Enclosed is an Application for a Spacing Exception for the above -described 
well. A map showing the surrounding mineral ownership is also enclosed 
along with a location plat and access road map. 

or objection to the spacing exception andrforward t ^ t o 
Santa Fe, New Mexico. —~ ~ : - * ~ P - P l - J — - '••• ' :^—P.—_ 

Your consent would be greatly appreciated. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

POWERS ELEVATION _ _ 

Would you please sign the letter 

DC:vg 
Enclosure 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A.C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



December 27, 1979 

POWERS ELEVATION OIL WELL ELEVATIONS ANO LOCATIONS 
CHERRY CREEK PLAZA. SUITE "1*01 

600 SOUTH CHERRY STREET 
to* DENVER. COLORADO 80222 
~ O PHONE NO. 303/321-2217 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
RE: Application for Spacing Exception 

Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Twin Mounds #1 E 
SE NE Sec. 25 T30N R14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are duplicate copies of the U.S.G.S. Sundry Notice Form 9-331 
explaining the necessity for a spacing exception, the location and elevation 
plat showing the most recent change, a map showing the mineral ownership 
of all involved lands, and a topographic map showing location and access 
road. 

A copy of this letter is being sent, by certified mail, to the owners 
of the mineral rights requesting their consent to this exception. The 
companies involved are shown on the Mineral Ownership Map. 

Should you require additional information in order to approve this 
Application for Spacing Exception, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

POWERS ELEVATION 

DC:vg 
Enclosures 

Mesa Petroleum Corporation 

Consent 
(signature) 

Date 7 — / • = > 

Objection Date 
(signature) 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A.C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



OILjCONSERVATION COMMISSION 
f ^ T t f < Z DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE / 2- " ^ ^ " 7 ^ 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL i^S 

p - Proposed SWD 
! ;i; Proposed WFX 

f ' "• Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated f "2- " ^> " ^ 7 

for t h e y ^ f / f j ^ p / p , ^ , JtoH^L '?rffiu ^£o 
J Operator / Lease and Well No. U n i t , S-T-: 

and my recommendations are as f o l l o w s : 

R 

77 

Yours very t r u l y , 



POWERS ELEVATION OIL WELL ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS 
CHERRY CREEK PLAZA, SUITE 1201 

600 SOUTH CHERRY STREET 
DENVER, COLORADO 80222 

PHONE NO. 303/321-2217 

December 27, 1979 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Spacing Exception 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Twin Mounds #1 E 
SE NE Sec. 25 T30N R14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are duplicate copies of the U.S.G.S. Sundry Notice Form 9-331 
explaining the necessity for a spacing exception, the location and elevation 
plat showing the most recent change, a map showing the mineral ownership 
of all involved lands, and a topographic map showing location and access 
road. 

A copy of this letter is being sent, by certified mail, to the owners 
of the mineral rights requesting their consent to this exception. The 
companies involved are shown on the Mineral Ownership Map. 

Should you require additional information in order to approve this 
Application for Spacing Exception, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

POWERS ELEVATION 

DC:vg 
Enclosures Texaco, Inc. 

Consent Date / - S - SO 

Objection Date 
(signature) 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



POWERS ELEVATION 

December 5, 1979 

Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application for Spacing Exception 
Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
Twin Mounts #1 E 
SE NE Sec. 25 T30N R14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are duplicate copies of the U.S.G.S. Sundry Notice Form 9-331 
explaining the necessity for a spacing exception, the location and elevation 
plat showing the most recent change, a map showing the mineral ownership 
of all involved lands, and a topographic map showing location and access 
road. 

A copy of this letter is being sent, by certified mail, to the owners 
of the mineral rights requesting their consent to this exception. The 
companies involved are Dugan Production Corporation of Farmington, New 
Mexico and Elliott Oil Company of Roswell, New Mexico. 

Should you require additional information in order to approve this 
Application for Spacing Exception, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

POWERS ELEVATION 

DC:vg 
Enclosures Dugan Production Corporation 

Objection 

Consent 

A DIVISION OF PETROLEUM INFORMATION CORPORATION/A SUBSIDIARY OF A.C. NIELSEN COMPANY 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

December 1 1 , 1979. 
POST OFFICE BOX 20BB 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-2434 

Powers Elevation 
Cherry Creek Plaza, Suite 1201 
600 South Cherry Street 
Denver, Colorado 80222 

Re: Application f o r Non-Standard 
Location: Ladd Petroleum, Twin 

Mounds No. IE, 2030' FNL and 590' 

FWL of Sec. 25, T-30-N, R-14-W, 

Basin-Dakota Pool, San Juan County 

We may not process the subject a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard 
l o c a t i o n u n t i l the required information or p l a t s checked below 
( i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

l_ X / A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases to the South. 

r 7 A statement must be submitted t h a t o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d o f the ap p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . 

/ / A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
necessitating the non-standard l o c a t i o n . 

/ 7 Other: 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR !.•,..•.»..-» 
G E O L O G I C A L SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
, M , , , r ti,w f,.rm f,,r pr.i|..i«Ml» to ' I r l l l nr tn il.-epen or plue nock to a different rraerrulr. 

U», " A r l ' L I C A T I O N KOK r K U M I T — " for »uch p r o p o s i t i 

Ilud«et Unreal! No. <Z-RH24. 
I . I U H E HKHH1 N A T I O N i N U H t n U L NO. 

NM-0207001 

Ladd Petroleum Corporation 
3. or orcit»Tua 

830 Denver Club Building, Denver, Colorado 80202 
v j~r>*~T111> or t Hrpori location cW-Arly and in ocronlatio with any Htatr requirements.' 

Si-*- n * [ ' a c e 17 Lt l u w . ( 
A l • u r f a t * 

fl. IK I N l i U N , A l . l , O T T K r OH T M U K K A M I 

N/A 

7 . ( K I T I D t t t M C K I S l M t 

MA. 
8 . f A R J l OB LEASE N A l t E 

Twin Mounds 
9. WELL NO. 

HUE 

1520' FNL & 1000' FEL 

: i rtmiIT SO. \ b . CLE VATION3 ( S h o w w h e t h e r t>f. ItT, OA. e t c . ) 

5461' 

10. FIELD AND I'OOL.'o* WILDCAT 

Basin Dakota 
1 1 . B S C , T . , & . , i t . , OS B L K . AMD 

SUBVEY OR ABEA 

Sec 25 T30N R14W 
1 2 . C O U N T ! OH P A R I 8 U 

San Juan 
1 3 . S T A T E 

New Mexico 

Check Appropr ia te Bos- TO Indicate Nature of No t i ce , Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE O r I N T E N T I O N TO : 

T 1 S T » ATE« S I I L T O r r 

I H A C T I I t C TNKAT 

M l u n T OK A I ' I . . J I r. 

IU.IV41H V* C I . I . 

i n t l i . T ) 

r i i . i . OR AI.TI:R CASING 

M l I . T I I ' I . E I ' O M n . t T t 

A U A N t ,0 N • 

C I I A M : E I ' l . A X S 

SUBSEQUENT BEPOBT Or: 

WATER SIH.'T- o r r 

r R A C T I 'RE T R E A T M E N T 

R l l ' t o T I N G o n A C I D I Z I N C 

(Oth.-r) 

REPA1R1NO W E L L 

A L T E R I N G CASING 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

i_N..rr ; Kc|Mirt remits of muttl|tl< completion on W t l l 
< ,,iiipMli.» nr Heciimpletlon Report and Log form.) 

, , . »,».. i(U,„--.>> ,. . . . ••••;> . - . . K T U . I « H . « T . " Y .<>•>••>" W all ,» . , t tnr»t .1-tMI, ,„..! »lv, i n T t l ^ u t date.7 Inrlu.llnc e»tln,ate,l d«te of a ta r l in t any 
M O , . . . , , , ! »,.rk f w.il „ dinrctionally d r i l l s . give »ub.urf»c* loutu>n> .ind iii.:i»„ r...l „ml I r . i e vertical depths for all markers and IOOCS p t r t l -

Ladd Petroleum Corporation hereby submits this location change. At the pre-drill 
inspection on 11-26-79, the location was moved from the above footages to 
2030' FNL & 590' FEL. Enclosed are 3 copies of the new plat showing the changes. 

The change was made because of topographic dif f icul t ies at the location and a 
wash was too close for the pad to be bui l t . 

I - I I . , rcbj r rMl/y that fori-yflug I i true and correct 

v _7 „ , — Agent Consultant for 
^ ' ' " ^ ' ^ n p ^ ^ i ^ ^ i c 1 * ^ ^ - TIT": -^a-dd..£etmleumXoxpQrj.tjon D 4 T B 11-28-79 Geot$e Lapaseotes 

Thl» .|,.!,•>• f.,r 1'nleral nr Stale otllcc unci 

»i• I• i t i > v K i > i ty . . _ 
i - i i M i l T H i N S O f A I T H O V A l . . I f A N Y : 

TiTt .v : DATE 

See Irutructiom on Reverie Side 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

BTA1E OP fJTW -/ fXiCO '*• ° - " o x 7 , ) n " 
'."MfCGY. ANO" MINCnAI.S OCPARTMENT S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 0 71,01 

A U t l i i l i i n t r t m u » l I ** f r n m ' H * o u t f f t > o \ m d n i I r » r f t h f l i r e t l o n . 

rorm C-102 
Revised 10-1-7B 

I . c o s c 

I I l . I - t l ' . l T o w n r . M p Hango 

25" • 3d /VWA 

W t l l N o . 

C o u n t y 

J'ua.ru 
f o D l o c j v L o c o t l r m o l ' A ' r J l ; 

line and O \ f c t f r o m tViO l i n e 

und L w r l C l e v . P r o d u c i n g For mat ion Pool D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e ; 

Sas/n. 2.94.38 
}. Outline tIic acreage dedicated lo llic subject well by colored pencil or hnchure murks on llic pl.it below. 

2. If more than one leur.c is dedicated to .llic wel l , outline each and identify tlic ownership thereof (both as to working ] 
interest and royalty). I 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated lo the well , have the inlcrcsts of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, clc? 

[ 1 Yes | 1 No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is tluc and complete to ttie 

best of my knowledge^and belief. 

- . j j A ^ c ^ & ^ r : 

NomcG/orge Lafaseotes 
Vice President-Powers Elevation 

P o s l , , o n Agent Consultant for 
l.fldd Ppfrnleum Corp. -

C o m p a n y 

11-26-79 
Dale 

t hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plot wo* plotted from field 

notes of octuol surveys mode by me or 

under my supervi$ ion, and that the some 

Is true a n ^ f o t ^ c t ^^^e^s^est of my 

r y e r 

l ^ j I R I et nl VI^^MQ.IUI I J j ^ ^ Z f ; 



MINERAL OWNERSHIP MAP 

RI4W RI3W 

Mineral Ownership Legend 

Ladd Petroleum Corporation 

Dugan Production Corporation 

— E l l i o t t Oil Company 



Ladd Petrol emir Corporation 
Twi n* Mountls rlE 
SE HZ Sec. 25 T30N R14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
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EXHIBIT "E" 
Access Road onto Location \^f** Z 
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